March 23, 2005

Milwaukee City Clerk
200 E. Wells Street
Room 205

Milwaukee, W1 53202

Re: Jamie Glinberg
C.I. File No.: 05-8-22

Dear Mr. Langley,

T have received your letter dated March 3, 2005 denying my claim against the city for
property damage sustained at 2543 S. Graham Street in Milwaukee in the amount of
$330.00. This damage occurred during a forced entry by Milwaukee police on January
13, 2005 as they entered the wrong unit of the building.

It is my wish to appeal this decision and request a hearing.
I'look forward to hearing from you again.

Regards,
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Jamie Glinberg

151 W, Dean Rd.
Milwaukee, WI 53217
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GRANT F. LANGLEY
Chy Altomey

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
PATRICK B. McDONNELL,
LINDA ULISS BURKE
Depuly City Attlormneys

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

OFFICE OF CiTY ATTORNEY
800 CITY HALL
200 EAST WELLS STREET
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3561
TELEPHONE (414) 286-2601
TDD (414) 286-2025

March 3, 2005 FAX (414) 286-8550

Jamie Glinberg
151 West Dean Road
Milwaukee, WI53217

RE:  Jamie Glinberg
C.L File No: 05-8-22

Dear Mr. Glinberg:

Form CA-43

THOMAS O. GARTNER
BRUCE D, SCHRIMPF
ROXANE L. CRAWFORD
SUSAN D. BICKERT
HAZEL MOSLEY
STUART S. MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MALIRITA F, HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN
MICHAEL G. TOBIN
DAVID J, STANOQSZ
SUSANE. LAPPEN

JAN A SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEIDIWICK SPOERL
KURT A, BEHLING
GREGG C. HAGOPRIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
MELANIE R. SWANK
JAY A, UNORA
DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
LEQONARD A. TOKUS
VINCENT L. BOBOT
FEiRIAM R, HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN

G. O'SULLIVAN-CROWLEY
DAWN M. BOLAND
KATHRYN M. ZALEWSKI

Assistant City Attorneys

We have received vour claim in the amount of $330.00, relating to damage sustained to your

property at 2543 South Graham Street when police made forced entry on January 13, 2005.

Our investigation reveals that the Milwaukee police entered the correct unit.

They were

conducting an investigation and received information from an informant that various drug related
itemns were located in the lower unit. The Milwaukee Police Department executed a lawful search
warrant which necessitated the use of forced entry. This use of force is authorized by Section
968.14 of the Wisconsin Statutes and, therjewfmqgg that ( 91};, of Milwaukee is not liable. Therefore,

o

we ?}f?,.,dﬁ‘fﬂyi_ng your claimy— = \\

. u M“'«
s you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a letter within 21 d { the
/ receipt of this letter to the Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 203, Milwaulki
AN Wisconsin 53202, requesting a hearing. \

VY BULY WOUISy i e e

RN HANGLEY
City Attorfiey

et Claen

STEVEN M. CARINI
Investigator Adjuster
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Jamie Glinberg 1Y 7 sLEAUKEE
151 W. Dean Rd.

nenn 1AM 3
Milwaukee, WI 53217 174 26 ??“
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January 18, 2005

To whom it may concern:

I 'am writing to you as a claimant against the City of Milwaukee

On the evening of January 13" 2005, a search warrant was executed for the

address 2543 S. Graham Street in Bay View. Unfortunately the officers of the

Milwaukee Police Department, as well as the tactical unit that was on the scene
went to the wrong unit.

The search warrant was granted for the lower unit, and not the upper, in which this
case the suspects were in.

The lower unit’s front door and door jams were smashed in along with all the

vents in the unit torn off. I have spoken to Officer Elm, as well as Officer Gomez

both who were on the scene and have confirmed to me this was an error by the
Milwaukee Police Department.

I do understand that in a very dangerous and delicate situation like this, things can

go wrong. However, as owner of this duplex I am asking The City of Milwaukee
to compensate me for the damages made. Enclosed is the copy of the receipt

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me
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Property Owner =
414-614-6633
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: CIRCUIT COURT
SEARCH ¥ARRANT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT MI.WAUKEE, WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSDY ) .
3 ss. In the Cireuit Court of the First Judicial District of Wisconsin

MILWAULEE COUNTY )

ho State of Wiscoasin, to any Siwerifl, or any Law Enforeement officer of the State of Wisconsin:
WHEREAS, 1. 3 omi testimony has this day been presented to the Circuit Court Branch of the

First Judic:al District and recorded by a stenographic reporter, and/or
WHEREAS, 2. @ _Pnlice Officer Parrick Elm fax this day complained (by aftached affidavit) 1o this

ST Upon sath,

Showing probable cause that on _Thaursday Tanuary 13th, 2008 in the County of Milwaukee, thee is
new locat: and concealed in and Upan eertaln premises, located within the ity af ~Milwaskee inosaid
County, occupiced by —loha Dioe_ "Buiska” hiack male_19.25_600°/150 dazl commiaton waqth a three inck afro hairsiyic
~» @Nd more particularly described as follows.
DESCRIEE PREMISES: raharn Street is 2ty : X ark pra
andablack ronf The summhers_ 2643 x“‘m&mm‘hmmmmnnmmnﬁmﬁmmm Search
to include 21l storage areas accessible to 2543 8 Graham Street and al) PCTsons present on premises, certain goods,
chattels and property, to-wit:

DESCRIBE QRTECTS OF SEARCH:

[. Cocaine - 2 white powdery, chunky substance or an off-white chunky substance:
1. Scales, paper packets, plastic bags, and ather items used to package cecame for sale
3. Drug-related paraphemalia. records, and mondes

4
5

- Documents, utility bills, keys, and other items used w show who is in control of premises
. Weapons
6. Beepers
which thing(s) (were ysed in the commission) or (may constitute evidenice) of 2 crime. 10-wit:

DESCRIRE CRIME OR CRIMES:

(1) Possession of a Controllec Substanice (cocaine},
(2} Possession of a Controlled Substance with Intent 1o Deliver {cocaine)

committed {n violation of sections 95} d6(2)(bX(1), 961 41(3g), 961 41{1m)em) of the Wisconsin Sta~utes.

Now, THEREFORE, in the name of the Siate of Wisconsn, you ere cornmanded forthwith to search the said
premises and/or the said person(s} for szid things, and take possession thereof, if found,
You are further commanded, {o retum this warrant within {orty-eight hours hefore the Assistant Chief Deputy

Clerk of the Circun Court, C:zmt:,ﬁf% » Traffic Djfision, ar his designee, to be dealt with according to law.
R £ 5 .f)‘ 3 H .
Wimess, the Honorable .-_ , {: rewit Judge of the First Judicia]
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'f 0y

__[Mrads Dyy, Year?

3
P {

=
e
No Knock -

/ ’/
/7
. n/"

- Court Reporter:

co. : ' Séme g

OBy Todelfopmes i
ot aAm- T

o Fﬁ‘bﬂ/( (E,m e




A

 pp-43 03/01 .
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

DAMAGE NOTICE

(SUPERVISOR TO LEAVE IN PROMINENT PLACE AT SCENE)

. The Milwaukee Police Department received a call for

. gervice on: 1”3“— 2084 at: i a.m.@ﬁ.

(DATES (IIME) p
at: Zeu3 S, Cradgw 5T

{ADDRESS)

o O confirm welfare of occupant(s;
‘wd make an arrest

}ﬁ\execute a scarch warrant

J recover evidence of crime

' other {describe;

| The following damage to premises or vehicle occurred:

Supervisor’s Name: % u j A [A) ﬁ

(PRINTS

TZll LATE 590 €

[DIST, / WORK LOC. [SHIFT) PAYROLL #

SEE NOTICE ON REVERSE SIDE




o "PROPOSAL

PageNo. |
—4——Feee o CTRB3, INC.

DBA: Cosby Burton Carpenter
1832 Marquette Avenue
South Milwaukee, Wi 53172
Office/Fax (414) 762-4987
Cell (414) 333-8754

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO PHONE e 2 DATET
Tamie, Glinberg Lif- 6633 | A4S Tan 05
STREET - . [UOBNaME .
s W Dean R4 <l
CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE JOB LOCATION
Fox Point, wr. <aal] ASY3 S. (oraham St
4 DATE OF PLANS JOB PHONE

NAME

WE MERERY SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES FOR: )
| Replce. Froa t en f’f‘;: MWMLMLJ@LLM
kicked in b’v ;ﬂo/;c,t_.’

pon_ Freat deer fower yi F Fhat oas

-

We hereby propose to furnish material and labor, complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of.

Three Hondred- ‘}'}lif\l‘}’ c%m ~2 dolarss 330 &

with payment to be made as follows: Iw Q: i}

All material is guaranteed 1o be as specified. Ali work is to be completed in a workmaniike .

manner according 1o standard practices. Any aiteration or deviation from spacifications Authorized
Signature: .

L4

involving axtra costs wili be executed upon written orders, and will becomse an extra chargs
- i ikes, accidents or . 4 ;
over and above the astimate. All agreements contirigent upon sirikes, accide delays Note: This praposal may be Withdrawn by us if not accepte d

beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornade and other necessary insurance. Qur
workers are fully covered by Worker's Compensation Insurance.

within days.

Acceptance of Proposal - The above prices, specifications and condiions are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specefied.
Paymaent will be made as outlined above, Signature:

Signature:

Date of Acoeptance:'




